OP \$115.00 6451797

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM802039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement in Trademarks at Reel 007972, Frame 0251

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Western Alliance Bank		04/06/2023	Corporation: ARIZONA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Verisma Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	710 W. 4th Street, Suite E-F
City:	Pueblo
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81003
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6451797	VERISMA RELEASE MANAGER
Serial Number:	88683176	VERISMA REQUEST APP
Registration Number:	6405031	VERISMA REQUEST APP
Registration Number:	6167010	V VERISMA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8004945225

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: JAY DASILVA

Address Line 1: 1025 CONNECTICUT AVE., NW, STE. 712

COGENCY GLOBAL INC. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1960421 TM A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2023

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 008038 FRAME: 0627

900764847

source=Verisma - Termination and Release of IPSA#page1.tif
source=Verisma - Termination and Release of IPSA#page2.tif
source=Verisma - Termination and Release of IPSA#page3.tif
source=Verisma - Termination and Release of IPSA#page4.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Termination and Release") dated as of April 6, 2023, is made by WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK, an Arizona corporation ("Lender") in favor of Verisma Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 19, 2017, by and among Lender and Grantor (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Lender in certain collateral, including intellectual property collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded (i) with the Patent division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on May 19, 2017, at Reel 042436 and Frame 0845, and (ii) with the Trademark division of the USPTO on February 2, 2023 at Reel 007972 and Frame 0251 (iii) with the Trademark division of the USPTO on May 19, 2017 at Reel 006063 and Frame 0743; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to terminate and release its security interest (as applicable) in the intellectual property listed on <u>Schedules A and B</u> attached hereto, respectively, and reassign any and all rights, title, and interest in the same to Grantor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby irrevocably releases, discharges and terminates its lien on and security interest in (as applicable) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the intellectual property set forth on <u>Schedules A and B</u> attached hereto.
- 2. If and to the extent that Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in or to any of the intellectual property set forth on Schedules A and B, Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, in each case without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Lender, any and all of Lender's right, title, and interest in and to the intellectual property set forth on Schedules A and B attached hereto.
- 3. Lender authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of the USPTO and any other applicable government authority record this Termination and Release.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Termination and Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

WESTERN ALLIANCE BANK

By: Mark Simmerson

Name: Mark Simmerson

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

Patents

Title:	Patent No. :	Application Serial Number:	issued or Published:	Issue Date:
Dynamically and customizably managing				
data in compliance with privacy and security	,			
standards	9,049,314	11/057,097	Issued	June 2, 2015
Managing data in compliance with				
regulated privacy, security, and electronic				
transaction standards	7,191,463	10/294,156	issued	March 13, 2007
Managing data in compliance with				
regulated privacy, security, and electronic				
transaction standards	6,804,787	10/192,175	Issued	October 12, 2004
Managing data in compliance with				
regulated privacy, security, and electronic	2,485,760			
transaction standards	(Canada)	PCT/US2003/015580	Published	
Dynamically and customizably managing				
data in compliance with privacy and security	2,535,548			
standards	(Canada)		Pending	

Schedule B Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
ß	3389735,78518921	February 26, 2008
RECORD JACKET	3373810,78518917	January 22, 2008
VERISMA	3313522, 78518906	October 16, 2007 / November 17, 2004
VERISMA RELEASE MANAGER	6451797,90053698	August 17, 2021 / July 15, 2020
VERISMA REQUEST APP	88/683,176	November 7, 2019
VERISMA REQUEST APP	6405031, 88981749	June 29, 2021 / November 7, 2019
V VERISMA (& DESIGN)	6167010, 88545967	October 6, 2020 / July 29, 2019

RECORDED: 04/11/2023